Электрические приводы F01
Технические характеристики
По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
Алматы (7273)495-231
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04
Барнаул (3852)73-04-60
Белгород (4722)40-23-64

Standards Gas Dust Version Up to 60 St/hr > 60 St/hr
EAC CoC§ c Ex d IIB T4 Gb* c Ex d IIIC T135 °C Db Standard temperature -20 °C/+85 °C (-4 °F to 185 °F) -20 °C/+85 °C (-4 °F to 185 °F) -20 °C/+85 °C (-4 °F to 185 °F)
Low temperature -40 °C/+85 °C (-40 °F to 185 °F) -40 °C/+85 °C (-40 °F to 185 °F) -40 °C/+85 °C (-40 °F to 185 °F)
Extra low temperature -50 °C/+85 °C (-58 °F to 185 °F) -50 °C/+85 °C (-58 °F to 185 °F) -50 °C/+85 °C (-58 °F to 185 °F)
Temperature range
3-PH 1-PH and DC
Standards Enclosure marking Version Up to 60 St/hr > 60 St/hr
IEC EN 60529 IP66 / IP68 Standard temperature -20 °C/+85 °C (-4 °F to 185 °F) -20 °C/+65 °C (-4 °F to 149 °F) -20 °C/+65 °C (-4 °F to 149 °F)
Low temperature -40 °C/+85 °C (-40 °F to 185 °F) -40 °C/+65 °C (-40 °F to 149 °F) -40 °C/+65 °C (-40 °F to 149 °F)
Extra low temperature -60 °C/+65 °C (-76 °F to 149 °F) -60 °C/+65 °C (-76 °F to 149 °F) -60 °C/+65 °C (-76 °F to 149 °F)
Table 1. Non-hazardous / weatherproof areas
Table 2. European standards hazardous areas (ATEX)
Table 3. International standards hazardous areas (IECEx)
Table 4. Brazilian standards hazardous areas (INMETRO)
Table 5. Russian standards hazardous areas (EAC CoC)
F01.150-052 - - 150 (110) - - - 48x10-3 21
F01.150-054 - - - 150 (110) - - 48x10-3 21
F01.150-056 - - - - 150 (110) - 48x10-3 21
F01.150-058 - - - - - 150 (110) 48x10-3 21
F01.150-052 150 (110) - - - - - 48x10-3 21
F01.150-054 - 150 (110) - - - - 48x10-3 21
F01.300-052 - - 300 (221) - - - 48x10-3 21
F01.300-054 - - - 300 (221) - - 48x10-3 21
F01.300-056 - - - - 300 (221) - 48x10-3 21
F01.300-058 - - - - - 300 (221) 48x10-3 21
F01.300-102 300 (221) - - - - - 48x10-3 21
F01.300-104 - 300 (221) - - - - 48x10-3 21
F01.600-102 - - 600 (442) - - - 48x10-3 21
F01.600-104 - - - 600 (442) - - 48x10-3 21
F01.600-106 - - - - 600 (442) - 48x10-3 21
F01.600-108 - - - - - 600 (442) 48x10-3 21
Ratio 1036:1 1036:1 2759:1 2759:1 2759:1 2759:1 48x10-3 21
Performances
Model
Nominal torque Nm (lb-ft) and time (s) for 90° of rotation at 50 Hz/60 Hz Handwheel

h 2
h 4
ø d7
ø d7 (4) ø d7 (4)
ø dx (4) ø d7 (4)
N x d4
ø d3
S S
ø d1
Square shaft Flat shaft
Flow
line
Note 5
F01-150 F10 125 (4.92) 102 M10 4 50 48 16 1 28 22 36 F07 32 (70.5)
F01-300 F10 150 (5.91) 102 M10 4 50 48 16 1 28 22 36 F07 32 (70.5)
F01-600 F12 102 (4.02) 125 M12 4 60 58 18 1 36 30 45 F10 34 (75)
NOTES:
1. Insert bush supplied by Biffi with unmachined bore; larger bores can be supplied with solid piece bush
2. Fixing bolts or rods supplied by Biffi only on request, minimum material required ISO class 8.8
3. dx = the maximum accepted diameter described by the key